	Attachment 3	
Date: June 8, 2021	Item Number: Resolution Number:	
	□ Ma	ajority Vote Required

Resolution Of The Board Of Directors Of The Sonoma County Agricultural Preservation and Open Space District Amending The Department Allocation List For the Sonoma County Agricultural Preservation and Open Space District To Reflect The Addition Of a 1.0 Full-Time, Time-Limited APOSD Program Manager, Effective June 8, 2021.

Whereas, the Agricultural Preservation and Open Space District seeks approval to add a 1.0 FTE APOSD Program Manager allocation from June 8, 2021 to June 8, 2024 in order to provide support of vegetation management projects within the County of Sonoma;

Whereas, a three-year coordinator position is need to provide support related to vegetation management efforts;

Whereas, the APOSD Program Manager will leverage funding for County wildfire risk and vegetation management priorities;

Whereas, the APOSD Program Manager will facilitate coordination and collaboration with state, regional, local, and community partners to develop long-term planning and implementation processes;

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Department Allocation List of the Sonoma County Agricultural Preservation and Open Space District is hereby revised as follows, effective June 8, 2021:

Section/	Job		Existing	Change in	New Total	Duration	Salary
Subsection		Class Title	Positions	Position	Allocation	/	,
ID	Class	In Class	Allocation	For Class	End Date	Range	

Resolution #21-

Date: Page 2 Attachment 3

31010101	1299	APOSD Program Manager	0	1.00	1.00	6/8/24	5162

Directors:

Gorin: Rabbitt: Coursey: Gore: Hopkins:

Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain:

So Ordered.